EODM DTO 1504					
(Rev. 6-93)	M PTO-1594 (-6-93) REC 06-09-		2003 <b>I SHEE</b> 1		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
OMB N . 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)				V	1 1.00
Tab settings ▼				<u> </u>	Cogo (
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Pa	102467		ched original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C.			2. Name and	l address of rec	
			Dymas Fun	ding Company, L	LC, as Administrative Agent
			Internal A	ddress:	
☐ Individual(s)	□ Associa	ntion	Street Add	dress : 1 North	Franklin Street, Ste. 3500
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State			Chicago		State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>
☐ Other Nebraska Limited Liability Company					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			□ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————		
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Genera	al Partnership	
o. Hataio of como, and			□ Limited Partnership ————————————————————————————————————		
X Assignment		Merger	- Corpora	ation State _	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other		Change of Name	⊠ Other <u>[</u>	Delaware Limited	d Liability Company
□ Other				t domiciled in the Ur tached: ust be a separate do	nited States, a □ Yes □ No ocument from assignment)
Execution Date: May 29, 2	2003		Additional name	(s) & address(es) att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or tra	ademark			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration - NONE -		
		Additional numbers a	ettached? NO		
5 Name and address of party	to whom co	rrasnondance	6 Total num	ber of application	ine and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			registratio		and and
Name:	» <del>у</del>		7 7 . 16	27.050.2.44	\$ 40.00
RETURN TO:		····	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$
			⊠ Enclose	ed	*
FEDERAL RESE.			□ Author	ized to be charg	jed to deposit
		**			
Street AddressSUITE 920 WASHINGTON DC 20005			8. Deposit account number:		
WASHINGTON	-UC 200	JUS			
City:S	tat —	ZIP	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
/10/2003 GTBM\1 00000031 76187423		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
FC:8521 \ 40	. bo op				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle	7	the foresoing info	rmation is true ar	nd correct and an	v attached copy is a true
of the original document.	go and beller,				,
Rebecca L. Foley		Direc	unto	the	06/04/03
Name of Person		-)	Signature	ahmant.	5 Date
	I otal	number of pages include	ung cover sneet, atta	criments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## **TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated May 30, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Dymas Funding Company, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0599 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May <u>19</u>, 2003.

AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title: Vice Pres

STATE OF _	<del></del>	
COUNTY OF	New	fork ss.:

On this 29 day of May, 2003, before me personally came whet taxed, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that she/he is the Unce personally of AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company, and that she/he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of AUTO ADVISORS, L.L.C., and that she/he had authority to sign the same, and she/he acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

MEGUMI SHIBATA

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01SH6081898

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2006

## SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## Trademark Application

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	
SERVICE ALERT	76-187,423	12/28/2000	

Trademark Security Agreement

**RECORDED: 06/09/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0602